AIA° Document G702™ - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER:Fort Bend County Facility Mgmt & P	onnin DPO IECT			
301 Jackson Street, Suite 301	Fifth Street	Gym - Ft Bend Cty	APPLICATION NO: 11	<u>Distribution to</u>
Richmond, TX 77469	3110 Fifth S	treet •	PERIOD TO: 12/30/17	OWNER
FROM CONTRACTOR:	Stafford, TX	77477	CONTRACT FOR:	ARCHITECT [
Frost Construction Company, Inc.	VIA ARCHITECT:	de la	CONTRACT DATE:	* * * x
19506 HWY 59 NORTH, SUITE 320		/////6	PROJECT NOS:	CONTRACTOR
HUMBLE, TEXAS 77338 PO# 1400	23 OH 43186			, FIELD 🗆
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FO		Therest		OTHER
Application is made for payment, as shown below in	connection with the Comme		rsigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the the Work covered by this Application for Paym	
And Document G /031", Continuation Sheet, is attach	ed.	with the C		
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$1,3		vious Certificates for Payment were issued and part payment shown herein is now due.	syments received from the Owner, an
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS	\$	0.00 CONTRAC	TOR: Frost Construction Company, Inc.	
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)	\$ <u>1,3</u>	88,350.00 By:	The fact	Date: 01-08-20
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column C	G on G703) \$1.0		Texas	Date: 01 V8 - W
5. RETAINAGE:			Harris	
a. 5.0 % of Completed Work (Columns D + E on G703)	_	Subscribed	and sworn to before	
b. <u>5.0</u> % of Stored Material	\$51,428,9	<u>0 </u> me this ∑	day of Jan	Mary-2018
(Column F on G703)	°	. /		The second secon
•	§ <u>562.5</u>	O Notary Pul	blic: Bundy Gun	BRANDY GUNN
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column	1 of G703) \$	51,991.40 / My comm	ission expires: 16/09/2/	NOTARY PUBLIC
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	<u> </u>	ARCHI	TECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR	STATE OF TEXAS
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)		87,836.60 / ARCHI	TECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR	Notari ID# 10/09/2021
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	\$ a	NE 44740 . / LOIS ADDITO	nce with the Contract Documents, basel on on-site ation, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the work has	
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)				
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	yshedy 10		with the Contract Documents, and the Contract CERTIFIED.	actor is entitled to payment of the
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	······································	24,710.70		120 1104
(Line 3 minus Line 6)	\$ 400,513.4	AMOUNT C	ERTIFIED	s 120,493
	100,010.10		planation if amount certified differs from the amoun	u applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DED	UCTIONS ARCHITECT	and in the Continuation Sheet that are changed in	o conform with the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$ 0.00 \$	0.00 By:	B/X/onle	Wiehora
otal approved this month	\$ 0.00 \$		War Comment	Date:
TOTAL	\$ 0.00 \$	Inis Certifi	cate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED	is pyres to the Contractor
IET CHANGES by Change Order	\$ 0.00	the Owner	or Contractor under this Contract	are without prejudice to any rights of
AUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract	Document on which this to		:	JAN 1 1 2018
UA Document G702™ - 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 196	i, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1993 ber	The American Inchia	inal assures that changes will not be obscured.	CM 180028
not international freaties. Unauthorized reproduction or dis sossible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce sounsel, copyright@aia.org.	ten (10) copies of this document	when completed. To report copy	right violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The Ame	osecuted to tile maximum extent orican institute of Architects' legal



Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G702TM_1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732TM_2009, Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition,

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

11 12/30/17 2 of

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.12/30/17

Α	В			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ARCHITECT'S PR	OJECINO): 12/30/1/	
	<u> </u>		D	E	F	G		Н	ì
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK CO FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	MPLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (Not in D or E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G÷C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (If variable rate)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 E	Mobilization SWPPP Termite Control Earthwork Concrete Masonry Misc Steel Rough Carpentry Firestopping Sealants Hollow Metal Doors P-Lam Doors Hardware Glazing Drywall Acoustic Ceiling Gym Flooring Painting Corner Guards Wall Padding FEC's Canopy Toilet Accessories Basketball Goals Gym Bleachers Blinds	8,500.00 4,300.00 700.00 40,700.00 102,700.00 36,100.00 1,400.00 2,100.00 4,100.00 2,300.00 9,200.00 3,900.00 14,100.00 27,800.00 123,400.00 3,700.00 55,800.00 24,800.00 400.00 1,300.00 700.00 35,100.00 9,200.00 13,500.00 12,500.00 800.00	8,500.00 4,300.00 700.00 38,665.00 97,565.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,840.00 0.00 1,410.00 22,240.00 98,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,100.00 0.00 3,690.00 0.00 12,690.00 0.00 12,690.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	8,500.00 4;300.00 700.00 38,665.00 97,565.00 36,100.00 1,400.00 2,100.00 0,00 9,200.00 0,00 14,100.00 22,240.00 117,230.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00	100 100 100 95 95 100 100 100 90 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0.00 0.00 0.00 2,035.00 5,135.00 0.00 0.00 410.00 2,300.00 0.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 6,170.00 3,700.00 55,800.00 24,800.00 400.00 1,300.00 700.00 35,100.00 9,200.00 0.00	425.00 215.00 35.00 1,933.25 4,878.25 1,805.00 70.00 105.00 184.50 0.00 460.00 705.00 1,142.00 5,861.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AUTIO	N: You should sign an original AIA (Ontract Document of	290,940.00 L	78,350.00	11,250.00	380,540.00	71	- 158.560.00	10 027 00
A Door	ment G703 TM - 1992. Copyright © 1963 19		winch dus text a	ppears in KEU, An	original assures th	at changes will not	be obscur	ed.	1 0,027,00

AIA Document G703TM - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal



Continuation Sheet

APPLICATION NO:

11

AIA Document G702TM_1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732TM_2009, Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

APPLICATION DATE:

12/30/17

In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars.

PERIOD TO:

12/30/17

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO

A	В	B C D F ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:);			
		 	D	E	·F	G		Н	1
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	MPLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (Not in D or E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (If variable rate)
37 38 39	Metal Building Building Erection Site Utilities Fire Sprinkler Plumbing HVAC Electrical Fire Alarm Owners Contingency CP No. 1 Fire Sprinkler Insurance Bonds General Conditions	105,600.00 54,700.00 106,850.00 35,900.00 37,600.00 242,900.00 114,500.00 9,500.00 43,329.00 0.00 -33,329.00 9,400.00 21,700.00 100,600.00	105,600.00 54,700.00 50,219.50 35,900.00 33,840.00 109,305.00 80,150.00 0.00 0.00 -33,329.00 9,400.00 21,700.00 72,432.00	0.00 0.00 45,945.50 0.00 0.00 60,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	105,600.00 54,700.00 96,165.00 35,900.00 33,840.00 170,030.00 5,700.00 0.00 -33,329.00 9,400.00 21,700.00 79,432.00	100 100 90 100 90 70 70 60 0 100 100 79	0.00 0.00 10,685.00 0.00 3,760.00 72,870.00 34,350.00 43,329.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,168.00	5,280.00 2,735.00 4,808.25 1,795.00 1,692.00 8,501.50 4,007.50 285.00 0.00 -1,666.45 470.00 1,085.00 3,971.60
CAUTION	GRAND TOTAL N: You should sign an original AIA C	1,388,350.00	836,557.50	192,020.50	11,250.00	1,039,828.00	75	348,522.00	51,991.40

sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703TM - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal